
TURTLE MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Tentative Summer 2024 Schedule

MAY 28 -JULY 26, 2024

Course # Course Title Cr. Instructor Day Time Room
BIOLOGY
BIOL 111 O Concepts of Biology 4 Gourneau, Dr. Lori lgourneau@tm.edu Online Online
BIOL 150 O General Biology I 4 Aalund, Renee raalund@tm.edu Online Online
BIOL 151 O General Biology II 4 Hanson, Dr. Scott shanson@tm.edu Online Online
CHEMISTRY
CHEM 115 O Introductory Chemistry/Lab 4 Aalund, Renee raalund@tm.edu Online Online
CHEM 121 O General Chemistry I/Lab 4 Aalund, Renee raalund@tm.edu Online Online
COMMUNICATI
ON
COMM 110 O Fundamentals of Public Speaking 3 Boswell, Janae jboswell@tm.edu Online Online
COMPUTER 
SCIENCE
CSCI 101 O Intro to Computers 3 Chandra, Ananth aramaserichandra@tm.edu Online Online
CSCI 101 O-B Intro to Computers 3 Chandra, Ananth aramaserichandra@tm.edu Online Online
CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ 201 O Intro to Criminal Justice 3 Morin, Tasha tmorin@tm.edu Online Online
CJ 250 O Criminological Theory 3 Morin, Tasha tmorin@tm.edu Online Online
ENGLISH
ENGL 110 O Composition I 3 Staggs, Holly hstaggs@tm.edu Online Online
ENGL 120 O Composition II 3 Cavanaugh, Dr. Alex acavanaugh@tm.edu Online Online
ENGL 120 O-B Composition II 3 Cavanaugh, Dr. Alex acavanaugh@tm.edu Online Online
ENGINEERING
ENGR 204 O Surveying 4 Allard, Austin aallard@tm.edu Online Online
ENGR 275 O Digital Systems 4 Allard, Austin aallard@tm.edu Online Online
ENGR 290 O Manufacturing Processes 4 Allard, Austin aallard@tm.edu Online Online
EDUCATION
EDUC 190 A Intro to Teaching (HS Students ONLY) 3 Segarra, Kyle TBA TBA 216/217
EDUC 310 O Intro to Exceptional Learner 3 Henry, Kathy khenry@tm.edu Online Online
EDUC 329 O Curriculum Planning & Evaluation 3 Segarra, Kyle ksegarra@tm.edu Online Online
EDUC 329 L Clinical IV 0.5
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ENGL 222 O Introduction to Poetry 3 Cavanaugh, Alex acavenaugh@tm.edu Online Online
HISTORY
HIST 251 O Chippewa History I 3 Delong, Jody jdelong@tm.edu Online Online
HUMANITIES
AHU 180 A Moccasin Making 3 PoniCappo, Memory TR 9:00-11:50 FA 111
AHU 190 A Beadwork I 3 PoniCappo, Memory MW 10:00-12:50 FA 111
AHU 193 A Chippewa Jingle Dress 3 PoniCappo, Memory TR 1:00-2:50 FA 111
AHU 201A Anishinaabe Contemporary Attire (Ribbon Skirts) 3 Gillis, Ashley MW 1:00-2:50 FA 111
AHU 256 O Anishinaabe Leadership 3 Patnaude, Alixena apatnaude@tm.edu Online Online
HUMM 190 A Traditional Use of Plants 3 Peltier, Leslie T 1:00-4:30 pm Anishinabae
LANGUAGE
LANG 121 O Chippewa/Cree Language I 3 Parisien, Dr. 

Tyler/Delong Janice
tparisien@tm.edu Online Online

LANG 122 A Chippewa/Cree Language II 3 Parisien, Dr. 
Tyler/Allery, Ron

MW 9:00-11:50 107
LANG 125 A Ojibwa Language I 3 Wallette, Jennifer MW 9:00-11:50 218
LANG 125 O Ojibwa Language I 3 Patnaude, Alixena apatnaude@tm.edu Online Online
LANG 126 A Ojibwa Language II 3 Wallette, Jennifer TR 9:00-11:50 218
LANG 126 O Ojibwa Language II 3 Patnaude, Alixena apatnaude@tm.edu Online Online
MATH
MATH 100 A Applied Math 3 LaRocque, Denver TR 1:00-3:20 107
MATH 102 A Intermediate Algebra 3 Upton, Robert MW 9:00-11:20 106
MATH 103 O College Algebra 3 Allery, Teri tallery@tm.edu Online Online
MATH 210 O Elementary Statistics 3 Allery, Teri tallery@tm.edu Online Online
PHYSICAL EDUCATION

HPER 104 A Golf 1 LaFountain, Joseph M 5:30-7:20 Dunseith
HPER 130 A Walking 1 Belgarde, Mica MW 12:00-1:00 TMCC Track
HPER 210 A First Aid/CPR 2 Morin, Tasha MW 4:30-6:20 215
POLITICAL SCIENCE
POLS 287 O Tribal Government 3 Delong, Jody jody.delong@tm.edu Online Online
SOCIAL SCIENCE
PSYC 111 O Introduction to Psychology 3 Gourneau, Dr. Lori lgourneau@tm.edu Online Online
SOCIOLOGY
SOCI 120 O Graduation and Beyond 1 LaVallie, M; Parisien, J. mlavallie@tm.edu Online Online



Graduate- Med Program
EDUC 504 O Professional and Graduate Writing 3 Gourd, Dr Samantha sgourd@tm.edu Online Online
EDUC 505 O Assessment for the Community 3 Gustafson, Dr. Rhonda rgustafson@tm.edu Online Online

ALLIED HEALTH
BOTE 171 O Medical Terminology 3 Dorothy Hoffer dhoffer@tm.edu Online Online
BIOL 115 O Human Structure and Function 4 Dorothy Hoffer dhoffer@tm.edu Online Online

Emergency Medical Technology
EMS 101 H EMS Fundamentals 1 Terry Payer M 4:30-5:30 Allied Health
EMS 110 H Emergency Medical Technician/Lab 5 Terry Payer MTWR 5:30-7:20 Allied Health
EMS 111 H Emergency Medical Technician Clinical 1 Terry Payer T 4:30-5:30 Allied Health
EMS 112 H Certification Prep 1 Terry Payer W 4:30-5:30 Allied Health

COMPUTER & INFOMATION TECHNOLOGY
CIS 141 H Introduction to Cybersecurity 3 Marlin Allery TR 3:00-4:20 209
CIS 217 O Virtualization 3 Michael Selburg mselburg@tm.edu Online Online
CIS 219 H Hardware Repair and Maintenance 4 Michael Selburg TR 1:00-2:50 201
CIS 241 O Introduction to Digital Forensics 3 Marlin Allery Online Online Online
BUSINESS
BOTE 107 O Customer Service Strategies 3 Stephanie Bear sbear@tm.edu Online Online
ENTR 100 O Introduction to Small Business 3 Diane Bercier dbercier@tm.edu Online Online

SUMMER SESSION II 2024 (May 28-August 9)
Commercial Vehicle Operations (CDL)

Firsst 5 Weeks (May 28-June28)
Course # Course Title Cr. Instructor Day Time Room
CDL 101 A CDL Permit 2 Craig Johnson MW 8:00-11:00 202
CDL 110 A Transportation Management Math and Language 2 Craig Johnson TR 8:00-11:00 202
CDL 175 A Introduction to Trans. Safety & Drivers Evaluation 1 Craig Johnson R 12:00-2:00 202
CDL 181 A Introduction to Commericial Vehicle Maneuvers/Lab 2 Craig Johnson MTW 12:00-4:00 203/Lab
SAFT 108 A H2S Gas 1 Craig Johnson TW 4:00-5:00 202
SAFT 110 A OSHA 10-Hour 1 Craig Johnson R 2:00-5:00 202



Second 5 Weeks (July 8-Aug 9)

BOTE 177 O Job Readiness 1 Mica Belgarde mbelgarde@tm.edu Online Online
CDL 105 A Novice CDL Training/Lab 5 Vallie, Cody MTWR 8:00-4:00 Lab
CDL 191 A Double/Triples Endorsement 1 Vallie, Cody F 8:00-10:00 202
CDL 192 A Tanker Endorsement 1 Vallie, Cody F 10:00-12:00 202
CDL 193 A Hazardous Materails Endorsement (HAZMAT) 2 Vallie, Cody MTWR 4:00-5:00 202

Commercial Bus Operations
First 5 Weeks (May 28 - June 28)

CDL 102 A CDL Permit Class B May 28 - June 28 2 Edwin Acosta MTWR 1:00-2:50 202
CDL 111 A Rules and Regulations May 28 - June 28 1 Edwin Acosta MW 3:00 - 3:50 202
CDL 175 A Intro to Trans Safety & Driver Eval 1 Craig Johnson R 4:00 - 5:00 202
CDL 182 A Intro to Bus Vehicle Man/Lab May 28 - Jun 28 2 Edwin Acosta MTW 8:00-11:50 203/Lab
CDL 194 O School Bus Endorsement 1 Edwin Acosta Online Online Online
CDL 195 A Passenger Endorsement 1 Edwin Acosta Online Online Online

Second 5 Weeks (July 8 -Aug 9 )
CDL 106 A Novice Bus Training w/Lab 4 Edwin Acosta MTWR 8:00-2:50 Lab
HPER 210 H First Aid/CPR  (July 17 & 19) 2 Roger Ross TW 3:00-5:00 220
BOTE 177 A Job Readiness 1 Mica Belgarde R 4:30-5:30 202

Heavy Equipment Operator (HEO)
First 5 Weeks (May 28 - June 28)

HEO 105 A Core Curriculum 2 John Trim MTWR 8:30-9:50 HEO Rm
HEO 110 A Heavy Equipment Level I 1 John Trim MW 10:00-11:20 HEO Rm
HEO 115 A Heavy Equipment Level II 1 John Trim TR 10:00-11:20 HEO Rm
HEO 120 A Heavy Equipment Level III 3 John Trim MTWR 12:00-2:30 HEO Rm
SAFT 104 H Work Zone Safety  May 28 - June 28 1 John Trim MW 2:30-4:30 HEO Rm
SAFT 110 H OSHA 10-Hour  May 28 - June 28 1 John Trim TR 2:30-4:30 HEO Rm

Second 5 Weeks (July 8 -Aug 9 )
BOTE 177 O Job Readiness 1 Mica Belgarde mbelgarde@tm.edu Online Online
HEO 100 A Erosion & Sediment Control 1 John Trim F 8:00-10:00 HEO Rm
HEO 125 A Heavy Equipment Operation Lab 4 John Trim MTWR 8:00-4:50 Lab



HEO 130 A Construction Survey & Design 1 John Trim F 10:00-12:00 HEO Rm

Important Dates:
April 18, 2024 Pre-Registration for current students only
April 25, 2024 Summer Registration Opens (New Students)
May 24, 2024 Last Day to Add A Course or Drop Without Record
May 27, 2024 Memorial Holiday - No Class / No Work
May 28, 2024 Summer Semester (Session I & II) Class Begins


